23 MAR 2018

शिक्षा निदेशालय उच्चतर हिः प्रेः

MATTER OF NATIONAL IMPORTANCE TIME BOUND & MOST URGENT

No. EDN-HE (11)2(2)2017-SIS Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Phone No. 0177-2653120, 2653575, Ext.245, Fax: 0177-2812882 E-mail:dir.edu@rediffmail.com, statbr@rediffmail.com Dated Shimla-171001 the March, 2015

To

All the Principals & Nodal Officers of Colleges & Standalone Institutions (AISHE) of Higher & Technical Education in H.P. (Not Uploaded the Data on AISHE Portal)

Subject: - Regarding Uploading of AISHE Data for the Year 2017-18 on AISHE Portal (aishe.gov.in).

Sir,

This is in reference to D.O. No.19-16/Stat(Part-II) dated 08.03.2018. received from Shri Madan Mohan, Deputy Director General, Govt. of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, New Delhi addressed to Secretary (Higher Education), Govt. of Himachal Pradesh to seek his indulgence in getting the data uploaded by all the institutions of higher education located in your State as early as possible. Timely uploading of the data will help in bringing out the AISHE report without any time lag which would be useful for policy makers and planners and other data users.

It has almost been more than two months since the commencement of the 8thⁿ round of All India Survey on Higher Education (AISHE) for the year 2017-18, but the progress of data uploading on portal is abysmally low which is matter of concern. With their experience in data uploading during the earlier rounds of the survey, the task of data uploading by the nodal officers of the institutions have presumably become much easier. Therefore delay in completing the exercise by the institutions is beyond comprehension especially considering the fact that data uploading on AISHE portal is continuous process.

Therefore, you are requested to take immediate necessary action in the matter and the AISHE data for the year 2017-18 may kindly be uploaded on the AISHE Portal by 27.03.2018 positively.

Yours faithfully,

Sol.

JA Director of Higher Education-cum-Director of Survey, Himachal Pradesh

Endst.No.	Even	dated	Shimla-171001	March, 2018
Copy for info	rmation and	necessary	action to:	
1.	The Secretary(Education) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for information along with list of Universities/Colleges who have not uploaded the data on AISHE portal.			
2.	The Director, Technical Education, Sundernagar, H.P.			
3.	The Director, Medical Education & Research, Kasumpti, Shimla-9.			
4.	The Director of Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh Shimla-1			
5.	The Incharge, I.T. Cell with the request to upload the above letter on the Departmental Website.			
V	Afforma			
	art Director of Higher Education-cum-			
				Director of Survey, Himachal Pradesh